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Sprouston Primary School




Sprouston Road
Sprouston
Kelso 
Scottish Borders  TD5 8HP
Sprouston (: 01573 224873

Ednam Primary (: 01573 224172
( tamsin.ashby@scotborders.gov.uk
   



website http://sprouston.scotborders.sch.uk
                                                                         Mrs Catriona Finn – Headteacher, Sprouston & Ednam
                     March / April Newsletter
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Reminder:   Easter Holidays
  Last day of Term:  Thursday 28th March

         All Resume:  Monday 15th April

Easter Service
We will be taking the children over to the Sprouston Kirk for an Easter service on Wednesday 27th March.  Our new Minister, Maureen Duncan, will be telling the Easter story and there may be an Easter treat too.

P7 Residential
Kyle will be joining the other P7s from Ednam, Morebattle and Yetholm for the Residential running from Monday 15th to Wednesday 17th April.
Swimming Lessons
P4-7 will be starting a 6 week swimming block on Wednesday afternoons starting on Wednesday 24th April.  More information and a consent form will be sent out soon.
Picking up time
Could you please pick up your child promptly at the end of the day.  Mrs Ashby is supposed to finish at 3.15pm and from 3.20pm onwards Mrs Georgeson has her planning time for the class and should not be supervising children.  There are also days when all staff need to leave the school promptly at home time for various reasons. We know that sometimes it cannot be helped if you are a bit late, in these cases if you are able to, could you please call in to let us know. Your co-operation with this would be greatly appreciated.
Lunches

Please remember to book your child/ren’s lunches at least 2 weeks in advance please as we need to get our weekly orders in promptly.
Library Bus 

Our next visit will be on Thursday14th March.
Parent Council Meeting - Wednesday 27th March

Starting at 2.30pm, all Welcome.

Indoor shoes 

Please make sure your child has a pair of indoor shoes that they can leave in school to change into.  We have a lovely playground but it does get very muddy and we do not want the mud following the children into the school and getting on the carpets.

Please remember to send children to school with a water bottle and warm coat.

In line with Scottish Borders Council and Scottish Governments Healthy Schools guidance Water bottles must contain water only please and not juice. 
Please make sure that your child has something healthy for a mid morning snack at school.  Please keep chocolate bars / sweets / haribos for home treats.  Thank you for your cooperation with this.

Please remember to look regularly at the School Website / Facebook page for information, news and messages and don’t forget to use Easy Fundraising for online purchases (
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Winter term

· Monday 8 January 2024 - all resume

· Friday 9 February 2024 - last day of term for pupils, February holiday

· Monday 12 February 2024 - Casual holiday for Cheviot

· Monday 19 February 2024 -  In service day for Cheviot

· Tuesday 20 February 2024 -  Cheviot all resume

· Thursday 28 March 2024 - last day of term for pupils and staff

Summer term

· Monday 15 April 2024 - all resume

· Monday 6 May 2024 - May Day holiday, school closed

· Tuesday 7 May 2024 - staff resume, in service day

· Wednesday 8 May 2024 - pupils resume

· Friday 28 June 2024 - last day of term for pupils and staff
Dates for your Diary
Tuesday 28th May – Parents Evening

Monday 10th June (PM) Sports Day

Monday 17th June (PM) Back up Sports Day

Tuesday 25th June - Leavers Assembly 2pm
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